14, 8 Meg x 32 DRAM SIMMs Micron Technology, Inc., reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
DM44.p65 – Rev. 9/98 1998, Micron Technology, Inc.
4, 8 MEG x 32
DRAM SIMMs
OBSOLETE
DRAM
MODULE
MT8D432(X)

PART NUMBERS
EDO Operating Mode
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION PLATING
MT8D432G- x X 4 Meg x 32 Gold
MT8D432M- x X 4 Meg x 32 Tin/Lead
MT16D832G-x X 8 Meg x 32 Gold
MT16D832M-x X 8 Meg x 32 Tin/Lead
x = speed
FPM Operating Mode
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION PLATING
MT8D432G-x 4 Meg x 32 Gold
MT8D432M-x 4 Meg x 32 Tin/Lead
MT16D832G-x 8 Meg x 32 Gold
MT16D832M-x 8 Meg x 32 Tin/Lead
x = speed
NOTE: Symbols in parentheses are not used on these modules but may be used
for other modules in this product family. They are for reference only.
KEY TIMING PARAMETERS
EDO Operating Mode
SPEED tRC tRAC tPC tAA tCAC tCAS
-5 84ns 50ns 20ns 25ns 13ns 8ns
-6 104ns 60ns 25ns 30ns 15ns 10ns
FPM Operating Mode
SPEED tRC tRAC tPC tAA tCAC tRP
-6 110ns 60ns 35ns 30ns 15ns 40ns
Micron is a registered trademark of Micron Technology, Inc.
24, 8 Meg x 32 DRAM SIMMs Micron Technology, Inc., reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
DM44.p65 – Rev. 9/98 1998, Micron Technology, Inc.
4, 8 MEG x 32
DRAM SIMMs
OBSOLETE
JEDEC-DEFINED
PRESENCE-DETECT –
MT8D432(X) (16MB)
SYMBOL PIN -5* -6
PRD1 67 VSS VSS
PRD2 68 NC NC
PRD3 69 VSS NC
PRD4 70 VSS NC
JEDEC-DEFINED
PRESENCE-DETECT –
MT16D832(X) (32MB)
SYMBOL PIN -5* -6
PRD1 67 NC NC
PRD2 68 VSS VSS
PRD3 69 VSS NC
PRD4 70 VSS NC
*EDO version only
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The MT8D432(X) and MT16D832(X) are randomly ac-
cessed, 16MB and 32MB solid-state memories organized in
a x32 configuration. During READ or WRITE cycles, each
bit is uniquely addressed through 22 address bits that are
entered 11 bits (A0-A10) at a time. RAS# is used to latch the
first 11 bits and CAS# the latter 11 bits. READ and WRITE
cycles are selected with the WE# input. A logic HIGH on
WE# dictates read mode, while a logic LOW on WE#
dictates write mode. During a WRITE cycle, data-in (D) is
latched by the falling edge of CAS#. Since WE# goes LOW
prior to CAS# going LOW, the output pin(s) remain open
(High-Z) until the next CAS# cycle.
FAST PAGE MODE
FAST-PAGE-MODE operations allow faster data
operations (READ or WRITE) within a row-address-
defined page boundary. The FAST-PAGE-MODE cycle is
always initiated with a row address strobed in by RAS#,
followed by a column address strobed in by CAS#. Addi-
tional columns may be accessed by providing valid column
addresses, strobing CAS# and holding RAS# LOW, thus
executing faster memory cycles. Returning RAS# HIGH
terminates the FAST-PAGE-MODE operation.
EDO PAGE MODE
EDO PAGE MODE, designated by the “X” version, is an
accelerated FAST-PAGE-MODE cycle. The primary advan-
tage of EDO is the availability of data-out even after CAS#